PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark Coughran	02/17/2011
Gregory K. McMillan	02/17/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fisher-Rosemount Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	12301 Research Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Research Park Plaza, Bldg. III	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78759	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	61309737	
Application Number:	12960432	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: docket@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: Marshall, Gerstein & Borun LLP

Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 6300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06005/592299
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nick Fairman

Total Attachments: 2

source=592299_ASSI#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025841 FRAME: 0069 OF \$80.00 61309737

501444812

source=592299_ASSI#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025841 FRAME: 0070

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No: 12/960,432

Filed: December 3, 2010

Title: RAPID PROCESS MODEL IDENTIFICATION AND GENERATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to FISHER-ROSEMOUNT SYSTEMS, INC., 12301 Research Blvd., Research Park Plaza, Bldg. III, Austin, Texas 78759 (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in the above-identified U.S. non-provisional patent application, in the below-listed provisional patent application; and in said applications and any and all other applications, both in the United States and in other countries, which the undersigned may file or be named as an inventor, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all letters patent of the United States and other countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

Application No.	Filing Date	Country	<u>Title</u>
61/309,737	03/02/2010	US	Rapid Process Model Identification and Generation

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said letters patent to said Assignee.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned except in favor of Assignee.

The undersigned hereby request that the interest herein assigned be considered effective as of the earliest above-listed filing date of March 2, 2010.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all applications on said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any letters patent that may be granted upon any and all of said applications, and any and all applications and other documents for letters patent in other countries on said invention or improvements, that said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or letters patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference or Opposition, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said letters patent, both in the United States and in other countries, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said letters patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

1 06005/592299

WITN	NESS our hands this _	17TH day of FEBRU	<u>vary</u> , 2011.
State of County of	Texas Travis }		Mark Cough
		·	Mark Coughtan Lugas h M. M. Oc.
On this	TH day of FEB	RUARY , 2011, befo	Ore me, a Notary Public in and for the County and
whose names at their free and ve	Mark Coughran and re subscribed to the fo oluntary act and for the	Gregory K. McMillan appea	eared, to me personally known to be the same persons knowledged that they executed said instrument as n expressed.
My Commission	n Expires:	AUGUST 7, 2014	Sondia J. Flicker
		My Comi	RA J GLICKER Imission Expires ust 7, 2014